
Properties: CATAWBA SHORES NORTH CONDO ASSOCIATION - P.O. BOX 164 GYPSUM, OH 43433
As of: 07/31/2024
Accounting Basis: Accrual
GL Account Map: None - use master chart of accounts
Level of Detail: Detail View
Include Zero Balance GL Accounts: No
Account Name Balance

ASSETS

Cash

Checking-Operating 81,747.81

Money Market Reserves 55,160.31

MM- First National - Construction 125,159.99

FNB-ICS - Sweep Account 77,645.92

FNB-CDARS 506,617.76

Total Cash

Accounts Receivable 6,752.57

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 8,559.70

OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

Income Taxes Payable -1,600.00

Total OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

Prepaid Construction Funds 783,270.87

Prepayments 301.94

Total Liabilities

Capital

EQUITY-DOES NOT CLOSE

Capital Funds Appropraition 8,862.38

Total EQUITY-DOES NOT CLOSE

Retained Earnings 14,492.81

Calculated Retained Earnings -58,156.79

Calculated Prior Years Retained Earnings 97,353.45

Total Capital

TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

846,331.79

853,084.36

-1,600.00

790,532.51

8,862.38

62,551.85

853,084.36

Balance Sheet
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Properties: CATAWBA SHORES NORTH CONDO ASSOCIATION - P.O. BOX 164 GYPSUM, OH 43433
As of: Jul 2024
Additional Account Types: None
Accounting Basis: Accrual
GL Account Map: None - use master chart of accounts
Level of Detail: Detail View
Account Name MTD Actual YTD Actual YTD Budget YTD $ Var. Annual Budget

Income

Association Assessment 47,522.00 47,522.00 47,522.00 0.00 190,088.00

Interest Income 462.88 462.88 0.00 462.88 0.00

Total Operating Income

Expense

G & A - Management Fee 750.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 9,000.00

G & A - Liability Insurance 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 30,000.00

G & A - Legal & Professional 0.00 0.00 208.34 208.34 2,500.00

G & A - Postage/Office Supply 0.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 1,500.00

G & A - Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,600.00

G & A - Bank Charge 40.84 40.84 30.00 -10.84 360.00

G & A - Website 0.00 0.00 37.50 37.50 450.00

Buildings-Electric 83.98 83.98 145.84 61.86 1,750.00

Buildings-Insect Control 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00

Buildings-R&M- Gutters 726.71 726.71 41.67 -685.04 500.00

Buildings-R&M- Condos 1,090.58 1,090.58 416.67 -673.91 5,000.00

Buildings-R&M- Inspections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00

Buildings-R&M- Paint 780.00 780.00 41.67 -738.33 500.00

Buildings-R&M- Miscellanous 0.00 0.00 41.67 41.67 500.00

Community - Storage Unit 0.00 0.00 41.67 41.67 500.00

Grounds-Beach Cleaning 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 500.00

Grounds-Trash Removal 262.74 262.74 458.34 195.60 5,500.00

Grounds-R&M- Roadways 0.00 0.00 41.67 41.67 500.00

Grounds - Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

Grounds-R&M- Irrigation System 756.03 756.03 500.00 -256.03 2,500.00

Grounds-R&M- Miscellanous 0.00 0.00 62.50 62.50 750.00

Landscape-Fertilize 319.20 319.20 343.75 24.55 2,750.00

Landscape-Mowing/Trimming 2,367.46 2,367.46 2,375.00 7.54 19,000.00

47,984.88 47,984.88 47,522.00 462.88 190,088.00

Annual Budget - Comparative
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Account Name MTD Actual YTD Actual YTD Budget YTD $ Var. Annual Budget

Landscape-Shrub/Tree/Annuals 541.79 541.79 1,500.00 958.21 12,000.00

Landscape-Spring/Fall Cleanup 1,774.74 1,774.74 2,000.00 225.26 16,000.00

Landscape-R&M- Shrub/Tree-Prune 652.64 652.64 625.00 -27.64 5,000.00

Landscape-R&M- Miscellanous 224.70 224.70 208.34 -16.36 2,500.00

Landscape - Periodic - M&R 0.00 0.00 333.34 333.34 4,000.00

Pool - Chemicals 568.02 568.02 700.00 131.98 3,500.00

Pool - Cleaning 1,860.00 1,860.00 1,800.00 -60.00 7,200.00

Pool - Electric 116.59 116.59 104.17 -12.42 1,250.00

Pool - Gas 0.00 0.00 116.67 116.67 1,400.00

Pool - Open / Close 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00

Pool - R&M 60.00 60.00 500.00 440.00 2,500.00

Security - Electric 218.20 218.20 250.00 31.80 3,000.00

Security - Lights 0.00 0.00 83.34 83.34 1,000.00

Security - Gate 0.00 0.00 108.34 108.34 1,300.00

Water Plant - Electric 0.00 0.00 116.67 116.67 1,400.00

Water Plant - Water/Sewer 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 3,000.00

Water Plant - Repairs & Maint. 125.00 125.00 125.00 0.00 1,500.00

Utilities-Natural Gas 213.70 213.70 0.00 -213.70 0.00

Utilities-Water 465.95 465.95 0.00 -465.95 0.00

Total Operating Expense

Total Operating Income 47,984.88 47,984.88 47,522.00 462.88 190,088.00

Total Operating Expense 13,998.87 13,998.87 17,232.16 3,233.29 170,210.00

NOI - Net Operating Income

Other Income

Capital Funds Collected 15,841.00 15,841.00 15,841.00 0.00 15,841.00

Appropriation to Reserve Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -15,841.00

Total Other Income

Other Expense

Capital Improvement - Siding Project 107,983.80 107,983.80 0.00 -107,983.80 0.00

Total Other Expense

13,998.87 13,998.87 17,232.16 3,233.29 170,210.00

33,986.01 33,986.01 30,289.84 3,696.17 19,878.00

15,841.00 15,841.00 15,841.00 0.00 0.00

107,983.80 107,983.80 0.00 -107,983.80 0.00

Annual Budget - Comparative
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Account Name MTD Actual YTD Actual YTD Budget YTD $ Var. Annual Budget

Net Other Income -92,142.80 -92,142.80 15,841.00 -107,983.80 0.00

Total Income 63,825.88 63,825.88 63,363.00 462.88 190,088.00

Total Expense 121,982.67 121,982.67 17,232.16 -104,750.51 170,210.00

Net Income -58,156.79 -58,156.79 46,130.84 -104,287.63 19,878.00

Annual Budget - Comparative
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Properties: CATAWBA SHORES NORTH CONDO ASSOCIATION - P.O. BOX 164 GYPSUM, OH 43433
Date Range: 07/01/2024 to 07/31/2024
Bank Accounts: All
Payees: All
Payment Type: All
Include Voided Checks: No
Exclude Cleared Checks: No
Bank Account Check # Cleared Check Date Payee Name Amount Check Memo

CSN - Operating
CSN - Operating 240701 No 07/01/2024 GRAND RIVER

INSURANCE AGENCY,
LLC

2,078.98

CSN - Operating 240709 Yes 07/09/2024 COLUMBIA GAS 273.62

CSN - Operating 8859 Yes 07/15/2024 BROWN SUPPLY CO 369.09

CSN - Operating 8860 Yes 07/15/2024 DAVE ELIAS 150.00

CSN - Operating 8861 Yes 07/15/2024 KAMAN & CUSIMANO,
LLC

57.50

CSN - Operating 8862 Yes 07/15/2024 LEY PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT

4,239.12

CSN - Operating 8863 Yes 07/15/2024 Ley Property Management 750.00

CSN - Operating 8864 Yes 07/15/2024 Quality Services Inc. 2,169.86

CSN - Operating 8865 Yes 07/15/2024 SCHILL GROUNDS
MANAGEMENT

5,655.83

CSN - Operating 240715 Yes 07/15/2024 REPUBLIC SERVICES
#263

261.61

CSN - Operating 240720 Yes 07/20/2024 OTTAWA COUNTY
SANITARY ENGINEER

365.74

CSN - Operating 240722 Yes 07/22/2024 OHIO EDISON 478.38

16,849.73

CSN- MM-Construction
CSN- MM-Construction 2527 Yes 07/15/2024 KLUDING

CONSTRUCTION, LLC
20,626.14

CSN- MM-Construction 240726 Yes 07/26/2024 KLUDING
CONSTRUCTION, LLC

107,983.80

128,609.94

Total 145,459.67

Check Register
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Properties: CATAWBA SHORES NORTH CONDO ASSOCIATION - P.O. BOX 164 GYPSUM, OH 43433
As of: 07/31/2024
Payees: All
Balance: Exclude 0.00
Payee Name Amount Payable Not Yet Due 0-30 31-60 61-90 91+

CATAWBA SHORES NORTH CONDO ASSOCIATION - P.O. BOX 164 GYPSUM, OH 43433
COLUMBIA GAS 213.70 213.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sheet Hohler Metal 110.00 110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Quality Services Inc. 756.03 0.00 756.03 0.00 0.00 0.00

KAMAN & CUSIMANO,
LLC

57.50 0.00 0.00 57.50 0.00 0.00

Ley Property Management 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

LEY PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT

4,956.99 4,866.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.00

OHIO EDISON 490.14 490.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OTTAWA COUNTY
SANITARY ENGINEER

465.95 465.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

REPUBLIC SERVICES
#263

262.74 262.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BROWN SUPPLY CO 496.65 496.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,559.70 6,906.17 1,506.03 57.50 0.00 90.00

Total 8,559.70 6,906.17 1,506.03 57.50 0.00 90.00

Aged Payables Summary
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Properties: CATAWBA SHORES NORTH CONDO ASSOCIATION - P.O. BOX 164 GYPSUM, OH 43433
Amount Receivable: Exclude 0.00
Tenant Status: Current and Notice
As of: 07/31/2024
GL Account Map: None - use master chart of accounts

Payer Name Charge Date Posting Date GL Account
Number

GL Account
Name Total Amount Amount

Receivable 0-30 31-60 61-90 91+

CATAWBA SHORES NORTH CONDO ASSOCIATION - P.O. BOX 164 GYPSUM, OH 43433 - Unit UNIT # 11 - PETERSON, LISA
PETERSON,
LISA

07/01/2024 07/01/2024 40000 Association
Assessment

1,782.00 1,782.00 1,782.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PETERSON,
LISA

07/01/2024 07/01/2024 40200 Capital Funds
Collected

594.00 594.00 594.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,376.00 2,376.00 2,376.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CATAWBA SHORES NORTH CONDO ASSOCIATION - P.O. BOX 164 GYPSUM, OH 43433 - Unit UNIT # 21 - TARR, TERRY
TARR, TERRY 07/01/2024 07/01/2024 40200 Capital Funds

Collected
442.00 301.57 301.57 0.00 0.00 0.00

CATAWBA SHORES NORTH CONDO ASSOCIATION - P.O. BOX 164 GYPSUM, OH 43433 - Unit UNIT # 29 - CLINE, HEIDI
CLINE, HEIDI 07/01/2024 07/01/2024 40000 Association

Assessment
1,274.00 1,274.00 1,274.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CLINE, HEIDI 07/01/2024 07/01/2024 40200 Capital Funds
Collected

425.00 425.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,699.00 1,699.00 1,699.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CATAWBA SHORES NORTH CONDO ASSOCIATION - P.O. BOX 164 GYPSUM, OH 43433 - Unit UNIT # 6 - CHRISTIAN, JOEL
CHRISTIAN,
JOEL

07/01/2024 07/01/2024 40000 Association
Assessment

1,782.00 1,782.00 1,782.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CHRISTIAN,
JOEL

07/01/2024 07/01/2024 40200 Capital Funds
Collected

594.00 594.00 594.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,376.00 2,376.00 2,376.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 6,893.00 6,752.57 6,752.57 0.00 0.00 0.00

Aged Receivable Detail
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Properties: CATAWBA SHORES NORTH CONDO ASSOCIATION - P.O. BOX 164 GYPSUM, OH 43433
Units: All
Homeowners: All
Vendors: All
Assigned User: All
Created By: All
Priority: All
Current Work Order Status: New, Estimate Requested, Estimated, Assigned, Scheduled, Waiting, Work Done, Completed, Canceled, and Completed No Need To Bill
Work Order Type: Unit Turn, Resident, and Internal
Unit Turn Category: All
Status Date: Created On 07/01/2024 - 07/31/2024

Priority Work Order
Type

Work Order
Number

Job
Description Instructions Status Vendor Unit Homeowner Created

At
Scheduled

Start
Scheduled

End

Work
Done

On

Completed
On

CATAWBA SHORES NORTH CONDO ASSOCIATION - P.O. BOX 164 GYPSUM, OH 43433
Normal Internal 5741-1 CLEAN POOL

DAILY
Completed No
Need To Bill

Ley Property
Management

07/01/
2024

08/06/
2024

Normal Internal 5746-1 Maintain all
security lights
and
landscape
lights
Winter
months check
water room
for heat
Check
Garbage
Dumpster for
levels - report
high levels -
clean spill
overs
Check
Grounds for
wind damage
Monitor sump
pump
discharge

Assigned Ley Property
Management

07/01/
2024

Normal Resident 5753-1 Hello

A down spout
separated
outside of the
parking lot
side porch
where Longs

Completed No
Need To Bill

Ley Property
Management

UNIT # 13 Keys, Tim 07/01/
2024

07/03/
2024

07/09/
2024

Copy of Association Work Order
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Priority Work Order
Type

Work Order
Number

Job
Description Instructions Status Vendor Unit Homeowner Created

At
Scheduled

Start
Scheduled

End

Work
Done

On

Completed
On

unit is. It’s
right up by the
gutter elbow.

Normal Internal 5764-1 Distribute
Amended
Leash Law to
individual
units.

Completed No
Need To Bill

Ley Property
Management

07/02/
2024

07/02/
2024

07/09/
2024

Normal Internal 5767-1 clean beach
steps, fish
and cob webs
on railing .
Normal Friday
stuff. please
complete for
the holiday.

Completed No
Need To Bill

Ley Property
Management

07/03/
2024

07/09/
2024

Normal Internal 5783-1 purchase and
install new
safety rope for
deep end of
pool.

Completed No
Need To Bill

Ley Property
Management

07/08/
2024

07/09/
2024

Normal Resident 5800-1 Unit 28: Tim
Keys spoke
with Jay
regarding the
problem with
sitting water in
our gutter off
the deck
which faces
lake. Jay said
the gutter
leading away
from the
condo needs
reoriented for
water to flow
to downspout.
Jay stated he
would take
care of it once
a request was
put into portal.

Completed No
Need To Bill

Ley Property
Management

UNIT # 28 FLANNERY,
BRIAN

07/12/
2024

07/15/
2024

07/17/
2024

Normal Resident 5802-1 Back and
front decks/
porches are
scratched with
paint peeling

Will need to
go around
and touch up
the areas that
are showing

Completed No
Need To Bill

Ley Property
Management

UNIT # 24 KRAMER,
DAVID

07/12/
2024

07/30/
2024

08/02/
2024

Copy of Association Work Order
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Priority Work Order
Type

Work Order
Number

Job
Description Instructions Status Vendor Unit Homeowner Created

At
Scheduled

Start
Scheduled

End

Work
Done

On

Completed
On

from the first
to second
floor including
stairs,
landings and
front door
area. Back
decks are
chipping with
paint peeling
up. Needs to
be repainted

bare wood.
Tim is aware
and will look
for the paint
that is
needed.

Normal Resident 5803-1 Gutter
overflow by
stairs during
heavy rain.

Have video
that won’t
attach. Can
send in email
if needed

Completed No
Need To Bill

Ley Property
Management

UNIT # 24 KRAMER,
DAVID

07/12/
2024

07/16/
2024

07/17/
2024

Normal Internal 5820-1 Garden
Buildings:
Please
inspect and
assess
remainder of
the stair
cases and
decks. Clean
and Power
Wash if
needed.

Completed No
Need To Bill

Ley Property
Management

07/17/
2024

07/24/
2024

08/02/
2024

Normal Resident 5826-1 Would you
please check
the front and
back porch
landing and
stairs on Lisa
Peterson's
unit for loose
and uneven
deck boards?
They are a
tripping
hazard for her
and it is
important to

Completed No
Need To Bill

Ley Property
Management

UNIT # 5 VERES,
BETH

07/20/
2024

07/22/
2024

08/02/
2024

Copy of Association Work Order
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Priority Work Order
Type

Work Order
Number

Job
Description Instructions Status Vendor Unit Homeowner Created

At
Scheduled

Start
Scheduled

End

Work
Done

On

Completed
On

get these
nailed down
to prevent a
fall. Thanks!

Normal Internal 5830-1 Replace torn
sling on deck
chair by pool

Completed No
Need To Bill

Ley Property
Management

07/22/
2024

07/22/
2024

08/02/
2024

Normal Internal 5833-1 Paint treated
posts along
Fence Line of
Building #5

Completed No
Need To Bill

Ley Property
Management

07/22/
2024

07/26/
2024

08/02/
2024

Normal Resident 5866-1 Mold along
back wall by
sump pump.
Also appears
to be coming
up from floor
and over
baseboards.
All by sump
pump

Work Done Ley Property
Management

UNIT # 11 PETERSON,
LISA

07/28/
2024

08/05/
2024

Total

Copy of Association Work Order
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